
 
 
 
 
 
In accordance with 49 Pa. Code § 27.506 (relating to patient eligibility), the State Board of 
Pharmacy is hereby providing notice that to participate in the Cancer Drug Repository Program in 
2016, a patient’s 2015 income cannot have exceeded the limits set forth below: 
 
 

CURRENT INCOME LEVELS FOR THE CANCER DRUG  
REPOSITORY PROGRAM 

FAMILY SIZE 2015 ANNUAL 
INCOME 

LIMIT                                                                                                   
1 $41,195 

2 $55,755 

3 $70,315 

4 $84,875 

5 $99,435 

6 

7 

8 

$113,995 

$128,555 

$143,115 

EACH 
ADDITIONAL 

PERSON 

$14,560 

 

 
 
        Theresa M. Talbott, R.Ph. 
        Chairperson 
        State Board of Pharmacy 
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